preferential allotment of equity shares & warrants and receipt of In-principle approval from National Stock Exchange 

Limited in this connection. 

We wish to inform that the Board of Directors in their meeting held today, i.e., January 12, 2026 inter-alia, considered 

and approved the following items: 

1. Allotment of 22,00,000 (Twenty-Two Lakh) equity shares to promoter and non-promoter category on 

Preferential Basis at an issue price of Rs. 18.50/- (Rupees Eighteen and Fifty paise Only) aggregating to Rs. 

4,07,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crore Seven Lakh Only). 

2. Allotment of 13,75,000 (Thirteen Lakh Seventy-Five Thousand) equity share warrants to promoter at an issue 

price of Rs. 18.50/- (Rupees Eighteen and Fifty paise Only) upon receipt of 25% of the total consideration 

aggregating to Rs. 63,59,375/- (Sixty-Three Lakh Fifty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy-Five 

Only) under this tranche. 

The above said allotments have been made in accordance with the terms mentioned in the notice of EGM held on 

27.11.2025 and in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and SEBI (ICDR) 

Regulations.